

Clean Air Fund

Allegheny County Health Department Air Quality Program seeks Board of Health approval of the Clean Air Fund expenditures described below.

The Department seeks to improve air quality within Allegheny County through the use of its Clean Air Fund. The two projects below are to support public education concerning air pollution; as supported by Article XXI 2109.09.C.1.d. The Air Pollution Advisory Committee did not have a quorum at the October 2, 2023, meeting and was unable to vote on this request to recommend. The Committee did state that the Air Quality Program could bring this request directly to the Board of Health without a recommendation from them. The Air Quality Program is requesting Board of Health approval for the two projects below.

Summary Stats for Projects

Applicant	Educational Support	Unit (Per Year) Cost	Total Cost
Pittsburgh Regional Science and Engineering Fair (PRSEF)	This is a Silver sponsorship for three years. The ACHD will send judges to participate in the process. For its support, the ACHD will be recognized in multiple venues, including at the fair and its. ACHD has been a sponsor of PRSEF going back to 1989 and is a valued partner in this effort to involve young people in science.	\$5,000	\$15,000
		I	
Pittsburgh Regional Future City Competition	The Department proposes to direct a \$9,000 donation from the Clean Air Fund to sponsor the Pittsburgh Regional Future City Competition. This funding will provide support to the fair for three years. The funding will provide two special awards, as well as general event funding for the 2023-2024, the 2024-2025, and the 2025-2026 school year events. ACHD supported this event from 2014 through 2022.	\$3,000	\$9,000
TOTAL			\$24,000